HB0224/108176/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 224

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 12, strike "A" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, A"; after line 18, insert:

"(C) FOR A TRANSACTION INVOLVING AN INDIVIDUAL WHO HAS BEEN DENIED REGISTRATION BY THE ADMINISTRATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 13-406 OF THIS TITLE, A DEALER WHO PROCESSES TRANSACTIONS ELECTRONICALLY MAY ISSUE A TEMPORARY REGISTRATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SUBTITLE.";

in lines 19 and 21, strike "(C)" and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(D)" and "(E)", respectively.

On page 3, in line 21, strike "TRANSACTIONS" and substitute "ATRANSACTION".